the  possible

outcomes  based  on

recent  returns.

Actual  returns  could

be lower.

This key information document is not specific to a particular product, but to the

category  of  products  CFD  on  Commodity  Precious  Metals.  The  table  below

represents  outcomes  of  profits  and  losses  under  various  scenarios.  In  this

scenario, we assume you buy a CFD contract on Gold (XAU/USD) with a volume of

1 lot (100 ounces) at a price of $1274.0. This means that your national exposure

to the contract is $127,400 (100 contracts x the price $1274.0). However, keep in

mind that you do not need to invest $127,400, assuming that the initial margin is

5% you will only have to deposit $6,370 which is 5% of the national exposure of

$127,400. The same pattern applies in the scenario when you wish to sell a CFD

contract on Gold with the same volume, price and leverage.

Long

Performanc
e Scenario

Openin

g Price

Closing

Price

Price

Chang
e

Profit/

Loss

Return

in % on
Investe

d
Capital

https://forex.conotoxia.com/legal-and-security/documents-and-announcements

Key Investor Information Document

of

$6,370
Favourable

$1274.0
$1286.7

4
+1.00

%
+$1,274

+20.00

%
Moderate $1274.0 $1281.3

7
+0.50

%
+$637.50

+10.01

%
Unfavourable $1274.0 $1269.6

2
-0.50% -$638 -10.02%

Stress $1274.0 $1225.9

2
-4.00% -$5,108 -80.19%

Short

Performanc
e Scenario

Openin
g Price

Closing
Price

Price

Chang
e

Profit/
Loss

Return

in % on
Investe

d
Capital

of
$6,370

Favourable $1274.0 $1266.2

1
-1.00% +$1,279

+20.08
%

Moderate $1274.0 $1273.6

0
-0.50% +$640

+10.05
%

Unfavourable $1274.0 $1287.4

0
+0.50
%

-$640.50 -10.05%

Stress $1274.0 $1333.2

8
+4.00
%

-$5,128 -80.50%

The scenario  above represents  the potential  performance of  your investment.

Please bear in mind that a volatile price movement can rapidly lead either to

profit or loss on your investment, and a small percentage of the price change

could result in significant changes in your potential returns or losses due to the

effect of the leverage.

What happens if Conotoxia is unable to pay out?
Conotoxia  Ltd  is  a  member  of  the  Investor  Compensation  Fund  within  the

definition of Directive DI87-07 of the Cyprus Securities and Exchange Commission

for  the  continuance  of  operation  and  the  operation  of  the  CIF  Investor